

Present :-Sri Subhajt Basu,
Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, FTC, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court , Durgapur.
POCSO Case No. 17 Of 2018

Order No. 17 dt. 02/12/2022 :-

No steps is taken by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person or Ld. P.P-I/C.
P.O is transferred.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.02/12/2022, the members of the Local Bar Association have decided to remain abstain from attending courts due to sad demise of one of the members of the Law Clerk Association.

In such a situation the case is adjourned to 28/02/2023.

Todate for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused on C.B as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court , Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB00896)