

Present:- Mohd. Aqil Saifi.
Ld.Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur .
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 17 of 2018

Order No. 14 dt. 04/11/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.29/10/2025, the members of the Local Association have requested not to pass any adverse order on and from 31/10/2025 to 04/11/2025.

No steps is taken by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person or Ld.P.P-I/C.

No witness is present.

In such a situation , the case is adjourned today.

Fix **08/01/2026 & 09/01/2026** for appearance and evidence.

Accused person on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)